P98000100690

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
,		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(City/State/Zip/Prione #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



100060669541

10/18/05/-01025 001 **437,50

REGRETARY OF STATE

Ī

Amend

T BROWN OCT 2 4 2005

LAW OFFICES OF

OSHINS & ASSOCIATES, LLC

1645 VILLAGE CENTER CIRCLE, SUITE 170 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89134 (702) 341-6000 Fax (702) 341-6001 WWW.OSHINS.COM

October 11, 2005

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: 108 N.W. Pine Avenue Corporation

502 South Magnolia Avenue Corporation

609 Virginia Drive Corporation
1103 Lucerne Terrace Corporation
2001 West Oakland Park Boulevard

Epoc Clinic, Inc.

Fort Lauderdale Women's Center, Inc.

Ocala Women's Center, Inc. Orlando Women's Center, Inc. Women's Center of Hyde Park, Inc.

Enclosed please find the originals and two copies of the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for each of the above referenced entities.

Please file the Articles and obtain a file-stamped copy and a certified copy for each entity and return the documents to me.

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$437.50 representing the filing fee for same. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please do not hesitate to call me.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

OSFITNS & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Elizabeth De Anda, Paralegal

On behalf of Kristen E. Simmons

ED:mtf Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF C	ORPORATION: 108 N.W. PINE AV	VENUE CORPORATION	
DOCUMENT	NUMBER: P98000100690		
The enclosed A	Articles of Amendment and fee are	submitted for filing.	
Please return a	all correspondence concerning this r	matter to the following:	
	KRISTEN E. SIMMONS		
	(Name of	Contact Person)	
	OSHINS & ASSOCIATES, LLC		
	(Firm)	(Company)	
	1645 Village Center Circle, Suite 170		
	(A	.ddress)	
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89134	(-17' 0-1)	
For further in	formation concerning this matter, pl	e/ and Zip Code) lease call:	
(Name of Contact Person)		at (702) 341-6000, E (Area Code & Daytime Te	
	check for the following amount:	(Anon Conce Day and A	nopriore Trainious)
□ \$35 Filing Fe	e ☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporat 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 323	tions

Articles of Amendment

to Articles of Incorporation of	OS OCT IS
108 N.W. PINE AVENUE CORPORATION	TALLAHARY DE
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of	of State) SEE, FLORIDA
P98000100690	·
(Document number of corporation (if known)	
	Articles of Incorporation of 108 N.W. PINE AVENUE CORPORATION (Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of P98000100690

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):

(Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.") (A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A.")

AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK The maximum number of shares of capital stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share. There shall be two series of common stock: voting common and non-voting common. Of the maximum number of shares authorized to be issued, 10 shares shall be voting common stock and 990 shares shall be non-voting common stock. (Attach additional pages if necessary)

If an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

Currently there are 100 shares of common stock outstanding. To implement the reclassification of shares as provided in this amendment, 1 of the outstanding shares will be reclassified as voting common stock

and 99 of the outstanding shares will be reclassified as non-voting common stock.

(continued)

The date of	f each amendment(:	s) adoption: October 3, 2005
Effective d	ate if applicable:	
		(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption o	of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
		vas/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
		was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote mendment(s):
	"The number of	votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
		(voting group)
		vas/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action on was not required.
	The amendment(s) v shareholder action v	was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and was not required.
Signed this	day of	October, 2005
	selecti	irector, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court onted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
		JAMES S. PENDERGRAFT IV
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)
		PRESIDENT
		(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35